Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0651-50027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Takashi HISADA (06/19/2007) Norihide IMAGAWA (06/19/2007) Hideki OGURA (06/19/2007)	Name: TIS & PARTNERS CO., LTD.
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/791,667	6-1, Kandajinboucho 1-chome Chiyoda-ku Tokyo City:
Additional numbers attached?	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be malled:	patents involved:
Name: C. Andrew Im FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: NY-KIT 419-US (10706890) Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (212) 318-3359	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (212) 318-3400	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624
Email Address:	Authorized User Name C. Andrew Im
9. Signature:	8/21/07 Date
C. Andrew Im - 40,657 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

25807429.1

PATENT REEL: 019721 FRAME: 0663

700338802

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet) Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued): Additional Assignees (2, Continued): A FACTORY INC. Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 24, Minami-motomachi Shinjuku-ku Tokyo ______State: ______Country: _____Japan zip; 1600012 City: Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: _____ State: _____ Country: _____ Zip: _____ Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: _____ Country: _____ Zip: _____ Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued): Additional Patent Application Numbers Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued: 4A. Continued: Yes No Additional numbers attached?

25807429.1

2

Docket No.: NY-KIT 419-US

FULBRIGHT&JAWORSKI

Fax:2123183400

(74和回 讓演畫)

PCT-241-US

Attorney Docket No.: KIT 419 US

Worldwide Rights — Sole or Joint

KT 419

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto <u>TIS & PARTNERS CO., LTD.</u> and <u>A FACTORY</u> <u>INC.</u> with offices at <u>6-1, Kandajinboucho 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 1010051, Japan and 24, Minami-motomachi, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 1600012, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), effective on the date indicated next to my name, all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to</u>

WALL STRUCTURE

as set forth	in his	United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith

X executed June 12, 2007

X Serial

No. <u>11/791,667</u> Filed May 25, 2007

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may bereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, their successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to them relating to said invention or patent application and that they

FULBRIGHT&JAWORSKI

(水1ヵ町、譲渡書②)

Fax:2123183400

Attorney Docket No .:

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, their successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Signature:	乙田 隆司 Takashi HISADA	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 22 1 2 2 1 	June 19, 2007 Date of this Assignment
Signature:	Norihide IMAGAWA		Date of this Assignment
Signature:	Hideki OGURA	<u></u>	Date of this Assignment

2

(四×1四日) 議演堂的

P(7-29-05

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Attorney Docket No.:

will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, their successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Signature:

Signature:

Norihide IMAGAWA

Takashi HISADA

Date of this Assignment

June 12, 2007

Date of this Assignment

Signature: _____

Hideki OGURA

2

Date of this Assignment

1 perto用、氯液詞

P(T-241-US

Attorney Docket No.:

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, their successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Signature:

Signature:_

Norihide IMAGAWA

Takashi HISADA

Signature: _____

Hideki OGURA

Date of this Assignment

Date of this Assignment

June 11, 2007 Date of this Assignment

Application No. (if known): 11/7		o a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control num
дразион по. (п кномп). П//	31,007	Attorney Docket No.: NY-KIT 419-L
Certificat	te of Transmissi	on under 37 CFR 1.8
I hereby certify that States Patent and	t this correspondence is bei Trademark Office.	ng facsimile transmitted to the United
on <u>openjo</u> Da	ate	
_ Fani	Malikov	jakis
<u>Jani</u>	Malikov Signatur Fani Malikov	
<u>Jani</u>	Malikov Signatur Fani Malikov Typed or printed name of per	son signing Certificate
Registration Numb	Typed or printed name of per	
Note: Each paper	Typed or printed name of per	son signing Certificate (212) 318-3220
Note: Each paper identify each Assignmen Recordatio	Typed or printed name of per per, if applicable must have its own certificate o	son signing Certificate (212) 318-3220 Telephone Number of transmission, or this certificate must
Note: Each paper identify each Assignmen Recordatio	Typed or printed name of per per, if applicable must have its own certificate of h submitted paper. ht (4 pages) on Form Cover Sheet (2 pag	son signing Certificate (212) 318-3220 Telephone Number of transmission, or this certificate must
Note: Each paper identify each Assignmen Recordatio	Typed or printed name of per per, if applicable must have its own certificate of h submitted paper. ht (4 pages) on Form Cover Sheet (2 pag	son signing Certificate (212) 318-3220 Telephone Number of transmission, or this certificate must